Lopez and The Heirs at
Law of Carlos J. Lopez, Deceased,
Defendants.

The petition seeks an order to
foreclose the lien on the property and
assert a claim to the property located
at 716 Avenue H, South Houston, TX
77587 and legally described as: Lot
One (1), In Block Two Hundred Fifty
Three (253), Of Town Of South Hous-
ton, A Subdivision In Harris County,
Texas, According To The Map Or Plat
Thereof Recorded In Volume 2, Page
42, Of The Map Records Of Harris
County, Texas.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL
OF SAID COURT at Houston, Texas
this 7th day of March, 2025.